Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Handleman Category Management Company	
Street Address:	500 Kirts Boulevard	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Crave Entertainment, Inc.		
Street Address:	5000 Birch Street, Suite 6500		
City:	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75917087	CHANNEL OF CHOICE	
Serial Number:	75917086	CHANNEL OF CHOICE	
Serial Number:	75480386	BURBANK VIDEO	
Serial Number:	75909280	COOL TRAXX!	
Serial Number:	75926179	AEROWINGS	
Serial Number:	75893019	BATTLE REALMS	
Serial Number:	76374798	AXIS OF EVIL	
Serial Number:	75926178	TOKYO XTREME RACER	

900116915 TRADEMARK 900116915 REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0071

DP \$590,00 7591708

Serial Number:	75367088	SHADOW MADNESS
Serial Number:	78744347	ATV QUAD POWER RACING
Serial Number:	76374797	AXIS OF EVIL
Serial Number:	76056447	FIGHT LIKE A MAN
Serial Number:	75430236	CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	75419476	CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	77016924	CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	78443004	CRAVE GAMES
Serial Number:	78361663	WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP POKER
Serial Number:	78391562	PINBALL HALL OF FAME
Serial Number:	78344482	STRIKE FORCE BOWLING
Serial Number:	76299322	HUNT THEM DOWN
Serial Number:	75440142	CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	75430241	CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	78937320	WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP CARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)465-7267

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-465-7266

Email: blundberg@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda E. Lundberg

Address Line 1: 660 Woodward Ave, Suite 2290

Address Line 2: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32060/2800		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda E. Lundberg		
Signature:	/Brenda E. Lundberg/		
Date:	09/25/2008		

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

source=Trademark Release#page6.tif

source=Trademark Release#page7.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of August 8, 2008, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security - Trademarks and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), Handleman Category Management Company and Crave Entertainment, Inc. (collectively, the "Companies") have granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 003535, frame 0847 on May 4, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 80539770.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Busofono M. Kut

Title: DULY ANTHONIZED SILWATORY

TRADEMARK RELEASE

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Cook

ss.:

On this 15th day of August 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Scalford Kulm, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA M SCHEIDT
Motory Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sep 27, 2011

Rhonda M. Scheidt

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

LEGAL_US_E # 80539770.1

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Serial Number /Reg Number	Status	Owner
CHANNEL OF CHOICE	75917087	REGISTERED	Handleman Category Management Company
CHANNEL OF CHOICE	75917086	REGISTERED	Handleman Category Management Company
BURBANK VIDEO	75480386	REGISTERED	Handleman Category Management Company
COOL TRAXX!	75909280	REGISTERED	Handleman Category Management Company
AEROWINGS	75926179	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
BATTLE REALMS	75893019	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
AXIS OF EVIL	76374798	PUBLISHED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
TOKYO XTREME RACER	75926178 /	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
SHADOW MADNESS	75367088	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
ATV QUAD POWER RACING	78744347	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
AXIS OF EVIL	76374797	PUBLISHED	Crave

LEGAL US E# 74631313.3

Mark	Serial Number /Reg Number	Status	Owner
	·		Entertainment, Inc.
FIGHT LIKE A MAN	76056447	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT	75430236	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT	75419476	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT	77016924	PENDING	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE GAMES	78443004	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP POKER	78361663	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
PINBALL HALL OF FAME	78391562	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
STRIKE FORCE BOWLING	78344482	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
HUNT THEM DOWN	76299322	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT	75440142		Crave Entertainment, Inc.
CRAVE ENTERTAINMENT	75430241	REGISTERED	Entertainment, Inc.
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP CARDS	78937320	PENDING	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
AEROWINGS	75926179	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment,

10351010.2

Mark	Serial Number /Reg Number	Status	Owner
			Inc.
BATTLE REALMS	75893019	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
TOKYO XTREME RACER	75926178	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.
SHADOW MADNESS	75367088	REGISTERED	Crave Entertainment, Inc.

10351010.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 09/25/2008